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PULSE CROPS

Blackgram (Kharif Season)

	Year
	Crop / Enterprises
	Thematic Area
	Technology Demonstrated
	Area (ha)
	Beneficiaries
	Yield (Kg/ha)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	IT
	FP
	% increase

	2009-10
	Blackgram
	CMP
	Azad-1,

 20:60:20 + 25 NPKS kg./ha.+ Rhizo+ PSB@ 20g/kg seed , 1 hand weeding at 20-25 DAS
	5.0
	12
	6.98
	3.04
	129.6

	2008-07
	Blackgram
	CMP
	Variety  IPU-94-1,  20:60:20 + 25 NPKS kg./ha.+ Rhizo+ PSB@ 20g/kg seed  1 hand weeding at 20-25 DAS
	5.0
	12
	10.65
	4.40
	144.00

	2007-08
	Blackgram
	CMP
	LBG-20
	5.0
	12
	7.99
	3.45
	131.00

	2006-07
	Blackgram
	
	Urd   PU-19
	5.0
	12
	12.4
	6.61
	64.29


